

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8379/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2006 in TTR No. 250/1999 & TTR No.251/1999 & TTR No. 252/1999 & TTR No. 415/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.TRADE TAX,U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.for

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of adjournment of four weeks granted to the petitioner to file the rejoinder affidavit, rejoinder affidavit has not been filed. Counsel for the petitioner seeks more time which is declined.

To be listed after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master