

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8379/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2006 in TTR No. 250/1999 & TTR No.251/1999 & TTR No. 252/1999 & TTR No. 415/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMR. TRADE TAX, U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev, Adv. for

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be tagged along with SLP(C)CC 6685/2006 - Commission
er,

Trade Tax, U.P. v. M/s. Cattle Feed Plant P.C.D.F. Ltd..

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master