

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).490/2007

COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX,U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S VIMAL ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mohd.Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr Gunnam V Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file
counter affidavit.

Petitioner shall serve a copy of the special leave petition within a
week on the learned counsel for the respondent.

List again on 22.1.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj