

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 1 0 3 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 3 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 5 in T T R Nos.2 4 7 / 1 9 9 9 ,
248/ 1 9 9 9 & 249/ 1 9 9 9 of The HIGH C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E

AT

AL LA H A B A D)

COMM N R . T R A D E T A X , U . P .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. C A T T L E F E E D P L A N T P . C . D . F . L T D .

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for
interim relief and office report]

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 2 9 7 5 o f 2 0 0 7 & S L P (C) N O . 4 9 0 o f 2 0 0 7

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]; and

S L P (C) N O . 1 6 1 2 7 o f 2 0 0 8

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing S L P and office report]

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krish a n Venugopal, Adv.

in S L P (C) 1 6 1 0 3 / 0 6 , Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv. for

490/ 0 7 & 161 2 7 / 0 8

Mr. Gunna m Venk ateswa r a Rao, Adv.

in S L P (C) 2 9 7 5 / 2 0 0 7

Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit P aw a n, Adv.

Mr. Pr a s h a n t Shukla, Adv. for

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Nar ain, Adv.

Ms. Sonu Bhatn aga r, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv. for

Mr. Raj an Nar ain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice in S.L. P .(C)No. 1 6 1 2 7 of 2 0 0 8 is incomplete.

Fresh steps be taken to serve the respondent.

Dasti service as well is permitted.

(Subhash Chander)

(Savita Sainani)

Court Master

Court Master