

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.../ 2008
[CC NO.8121]

(From the judgment and order dated 10 / 05 / 2007 in CMWP No.2394 / 2002 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALAHABAD)

ASST. COMMISSIONER & ANR.
(S)

PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. JHUNJHUNWALA OIL MILLS LTD.
RESPONDENT(S)

WITH IA1 (C/DELA Y IN FILING SL P AND OFFICER REPORT)

Date:16 / 01 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEYKATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.for
Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.

For Respondents(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed to file better affidavit
in support of the application for condonation of delay in filing the
special leave petition. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master