

1

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 8121/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2007 in CMWP No. 2394/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASST.COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.JHUNJHUNWALA OIL MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.for

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners, four weeks' further time is allowed to file better affidavit
in support of the application for condonation of delay in filing the
special leave petition.

List the matter thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master