

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32234/2010

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BROOKE BOND LIPTON LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.32235-32242/2010

SLP(C) NO.32243/2010

Date: 14/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Vide order dated 28.1.2011 passed by the Registrar's Court, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to take appropriate steps for confirming service of the unserved sole respondent in all the matters but she has not taken any steps in that direction. She seeks four weeks' time to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.1.2011. Time as prayed for is granted to her as last chance, subject, however, to the payment of costs to the tune of Rs.500/-.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 26.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj