

\234
ITEM NO.59

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5093/2011

COMMR.OF TRADE TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S/S GANGOL SAHKARI DUGADH UTPADAK S. LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Sole respondent has been served
by dasti. Vakalatnama filed by Mr. Amit Pawan. Granted
four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 8.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s