

n
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12106/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2011 in TTR No.521/2004, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GREEN CATTLE FEEDS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12201 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed before the appropriate Bench
dealing with 'Tax Matters'.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|