

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16103 OF 2006, 490, 2975 OF 2007, 16127 OF 2008, 10275 OF 2009, 32234, 32235-42, 32243 OF 2010, 12234-12235 OF AND 5093 OF 2011, SLP © NO.32038 AND 32040 OF 2013.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP © No.16127 of 2008, 10275 of 2009, 32234, 32235-42, 32243 of 2010, SLP © No.32038 and 32040 of 2013.)

Commissioner of Trade Tax, U.P.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. Cattle Feed Plant P.C.D.F. Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd September 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order in SLP (C) No.32038 of 2013, (arising out of CC No.12106/12) and SLP (C) No.32040 of 2013 (arising out CC No.12201/12):

"Issue notice in SLP (C)...cc12106 of 2012 and SLP (C)...cc12201 of 2012, returnable on 25th November, 2013.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List all the matters on 25th November, 2013. "

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable for 25th November 2013 was issued on 22nd October 2013 to common sole respondent in both the matters. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the respondent so far.

It is submitted that show cause notice was also issued to counsel for the petitioner for effecting dasti service on sole respondent with a request to file affidavit along with the proof of dasti service but he has not filed the same so far.

It is further submitted that service of notice is complete in other connected matters. Counter affidavit has been filed in SLP No. 16103 of 2006, 2975 of 2007 and 5093 of 2011. Rejoinder affidavit has been filed in SLP Nos. 16103 of 2006 and 5093 of 2011. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

...2/-

-2-

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyers Chamber
2. Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate
3. Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR