

CORRECTED

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16103/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2005
in TTR 247/1999,13/12/2005 in TTR 248/1999,13/12/2005 in TTR
249/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

COMMNR. TRADE TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CATTLE FEED PLANT P.C.D.F. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 490/2007

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2975/2007

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16127/2008

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 10275/2009

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32234/2010

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32235-32242/2010

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in
filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32243/2010

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in
filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5093/2011

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in
filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12234-12235/2011

Signature Not Verified

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 32038/2013

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.07.09

10:43:16 IST

(With application for

Reason:

exemption from filing O.T. and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 32040/2013

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and Office

2

Report)

Date : 03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Suryodaya Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents,
returnable on 11.08.2014.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Additional documents, if any, be filed within two weeks
from today.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar