

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16103/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2005 in TTR No. 247/1999,13/12/2005 in TTR No. 248/1999,13/12/2005 in TTR No. 249/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

COMMNR. TRADE TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CATTLE FEED PLANT P.C.D.F. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 490/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2975/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16127/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 10275/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32234/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32235-32242/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32243/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5093/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12234-12235/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 32038/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32040/2013

Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.08.14

16:25:12 IST

Date :

Reason:

11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Petitioner is directed to supply fresh addresses of the respondents who have not been served.

Upon furnishing the fresh addresses, notice be issued to the unserved respondents, returnable on 14.11.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar