

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2440 OF 2016

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

S/S VIMAL ENTERPRISES

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before Hon'ble Court on 29th February, 2016 when Leave was granted in the matters.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in the above-mentioned matter. Mr. Jitender Mohan Sharma, Advocate for sole respondent has been designated as Senior Advocate. Alternative Arrangement Notice was issued to sole respondent. Unserved envelope was received with remarks, "addressee not resides at given address". Advocate for the appellant has not furnished fresh address.

Service is not complete on sole respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR