

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2440 OF 2016

Commissioner Trade Tax, U.P. ... Appellant

Vs.

M/s Vimal Enterprises ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 17.8.2016 when the following order was passed:

**“ Fresh address of the alternative arrangement notice to the sole respondent be furnished within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.
List again on 26.10.2016.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 27.8.2016 filed fresh address of the sole respondent. Accordingly fresh Notice of Lodgment of Petition of the Appeal was issued to the sole respondent on 21.9.2016.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate has on 18.10.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. Service of the notice stands complete.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The Office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar for orders.

Dated this 25th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. R.P.Mehrotra, Advocate.
2. Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate,
320, C.K.Daphtary Block, Supreme Court
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR