

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2440/2016

COMMISSIONER TRADE TAX,U.P

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S/S VIMAL ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing under rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar