

ÈITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2441/2016

COMMR.TRADE TAX,U.P

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2442/2016

C.A. No. 2443/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 2444/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 2445-2452/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 2453/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 2454/2016

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2456-2457/2016

C.A. No. 2458/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 2459/2016

(With WITH Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.2441,2444,2445-2452 and 2454/2016

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Appellant has filed affidavit of valuation stating therein that no amount of tax involved.

Item No.76 -2-

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties and statutory period has expired.

C.A. No. 2442/2016

Sole respondent is duly represented.

As per office report being the matter arising out of Writ Petition, the same is incapable of valuation.

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties and statutory period has expired.

C.A. No. 2443/2016

Sole respondent has already been served but no one has entered appearance.

As per office report the instant the matter is arising out of Writ Petition, the same is incapable of valuation.

Statement of case has not been filed by the appellant and statutory period has expired.

C.A. No. 2458/2016

Sole respondent has already been served but no one has entered appearance.

Appellant has filed affidavit of valuation stating therein that no amount of tax involved.

Statement of case has not been filed by the appellant and statutory period has expired.

Registry to process the above-said matters for being listed before the Hon&#39;ble Court, however, alongwith the tagged matters as and when ready.

Item No.76 -3-

C.A. No. 2456-2457/2016

Sole respondent has already been served but no one has entered appearance.

Appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation/Ad-Valorem court fee. Be filed within four weeks.

Office report is silent about filing of statement of case by the appellant. Registry to submit the report in this regard by the next date.

C.A. No. 2459/2016

As per letter dated 21.11.2014 the Ld. Counsel for the appellant has informed that respondent â- Firm was closed on 1.4.1995 and functioning of the Firm was carried on by the Proprietors. Their names have not been taken on record. Therefore, the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file application for amendment of cause title within four weeks.

List again on 31.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)  
Registrar