

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2439/2016

COMMNR. TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CATTLE FEED PLANT P.C.D.F. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 2441/2016, 2442/2016, 2443/2016, 2444/2016, 2445-52/2016, 2453/2016, 2456-57/2016, 2454/2016, 2458/2016, 2459/2016 ARE TO BE LISTED IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 ON 31/07/2017 UNDER PFH VIA RP IN CA 2441/16 DATED 09/05/2017.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2458/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2459/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2442/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2443/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2456-2457/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2445-2452/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2453/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2444/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2454/2016 (III-A)

Date : 31-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2439/2016

Registry to process the matter as per order 28.04.2017.

C.A. Nos. 2443, 2442, 244, 2453, 2454 and 2458/2016

Appellant in C.A. Nos. 2443 and 2458/2016 and both the parties in C.A. Nos. 2442, 2444, 2453 and 2454/2016 have not filed the Statements of Case and the stipulated time has expired.

Item No. 3

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

C.A. Nos. 2445-2452 and 2456-2457/2016

Appellant has not filed the affidavit of Valuation and Ad valorem court fee. Last and final opportunity is granted to file the same within four weeks' time.

List again on 30th of August, 2017.

C.A. No. 2459/2016

Sole Firm i.e. Green Cattle Feed came to an end. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the amended cause title.

List again on 30th of August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar