

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2439/2016

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GREEN CATTLE FEED

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2459/2016 (III-A)

(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 81232/2017)

Date : 13-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
in place of Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Hassan Subair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 81232 of 2017 in C.A. No. 2459/2016- Application for
amendment in the cause title of the respondent is allowed.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER