

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2439/2016

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CATTLE FEED PLANT P.C.D.F. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Civil Appeal Nos. 2445-52/2016, 2456-57/2016 and 2459/2016 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar)

WITH

C.A. No. 2459/2016 (III-A)

(ONLY)

C.A. No. 2456-2457/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2445-2452/2016 (III-A)

Date : 13-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Kr Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rohit Rajershi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Ms Neha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2456-2457/2016

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed.

C.A. No. 2445-2452/2016

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed.

Item No.31

C.A.NO.2459/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation.

List again on 20.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
13.03.2018

hj