

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2439/2016

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CATTLE FEED PLANT P.C.D.F. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 2445-52/2016, 2456-57/2016 and 2459/2016  
are to be listed before Ld. Registrar )

WITH

C.A. No. 2458/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2459/2016 (III-A)  
(ONLY)

C.A. No. 2442/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2443/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2441/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2440/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2456-2457/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2445-2452/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2453/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2444/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2454/2016 (III-A)

Date : 20-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Item No.18

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajat Gava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2445-52/2016, 2456-57/2016

Complete category matters.

C.A. No. 2459/2016

Id. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

List again on 9.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
20.4.2018

hj