

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2459 OF 2016

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, UP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM PAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee. However, it is made clear that if the appellant has not filed the same, it shall be presumed that he is not interested in pursuing the appeal and the same shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 23, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2439/2016

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CATTLE FEED PLANT P.C.D.F. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed in Civil Appeal No. 2459/2016 only. )

WITH

C.A. No. 2459/2016 (III-A)

(office report on default to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

Date : 23-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Yashasvi Virendra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, AORMr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn C.A. No. 2459 of 2016

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee. However, it is made clear that if the appellant has not filed the same, it shall be presumed that he is not interested in pursuing the appeal and the same shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA SEHGAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)