

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2439 OF 2016

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S CATTLE FEED PLANT P.C.D.F. LTD ETC ETC RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No.2458/2016, C.A. No.2459/2016, C.A. No.2442/2016,
C.A. No.2443/2016, C.A. No.2441/2016, C.A. No.2440/2016
C.A. No.2456-2457/2016, C.A.No. 2445-2452/2016,
C.A. No.2453/2016, C.A. No.2444/2016, C.A. No.2454/2016

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and upon perusal of the record, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment/s and order/s passed by the High Court. Accordingly, these appeals are dismissed.

.....J
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 10, 2019.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3 SECTION III-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2439/2016

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CATTLE FEED PLANT P.C.D.F. LTD. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 2458/2016 (III-A), C.A. No. 2459/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2442/2016 (III-A), C.A. No. 2443/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2441/2016 (III-A), C.A. No. 2440/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2456-2457/2016 (III-A), C.A. No. 2445-2452/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2453/2016 (III-A), C.A. No. 2444/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 2454/2016 (III-A)

Date : 10-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Ms. Arunima Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications, if
any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)